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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
- GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No. 142 of 2001

26403,02
Date Of DeCiSion“ ®en 0'00.’-.. .

sri Tarun Kr.Dey

e e < = = = — . . _Petitioner(S)

. Mr.M.Chanda, ﬁr.A.CM)u"aborty

mﬁam:‘mm:—a nml-aneoe.umm“g»;
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. . .- . 3 -
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judgment ?
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
original Application No. 142 of 2001.

? pate of Order : This the 26th Day of March,2002.

" The Hon'Ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice-Chairman

The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharma, Administrative Member .

" sri Tarun Kr. Dey, ‘
| Working as SEN/Flood Control/Maligaon
i office of the Chief Engineer, N.F.R1ly,

i Maligaon, Guwahati-11. « « o Applicant

By advocate Sri M.Chanda, A.Chakraborty.
- Versus -

1. Union of India
represented by the General Manager,

‘ N.F.Railway,
| Maligaon,Guwahati-11.«

j 2. The General Manager,
i N.F.Railway, Maligaon,
i Guwahati-~11l.

! 3. Chief Engineer,
. N.F oRai lWa}'.
! Maligaon.

4, Chief Bridge Engineer,
N oFoRailwaYQ
Maligaon,Guwahati-11.

5. Sri Balbir Singh,

] Chief Bridge Engineer,

v N.F.RailWay.

. Maldgaon,Guwahati-11.

k 6. Dy.CE/Bridge Design,

poffice of the Chief Engineer,

N.F.Rly,Maligaon,Guwahati-11. . + « Respondents.

! By Sri J.L.Sarkar, Railway standing counsel.

QRDER

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)

ihis application under Section 19 of the Adminis-

“ trative Tribunals Act 1985 has arisen and is directed
against the communication of the adverse remarks vide

; letter No.CE/SS/13/0/aDV dated 12.10.2000 as well as the
order péSSEd by respondent No.3 rejecting the representation

of the applicant vide letter No .CE/8S/13/0/ADV dated

| 22.1.2001 in the following circumstances .

i | contde.ee2



2. The applicant was first appointed as Bridge Inspector
Grade-III (Apprentice) with effect from 14.5.76. He was
promoted to the post of Bridye Inspector Grade-II with
effect from 29.6.79 and Bridge Inspector Grade-I with

effec; from 27.12.84, as aAssistant Works Manager on 14.3.90
and thereafter promoted as Senior Engineer,wéfidge Design
with effect from 26.10.95. The applicant was subsequently
promoted to Ihdian Railway Service of Engineers (IRSE)

Group ‘*A' with effect from 3.8.2000 on the strength of
recommendation made by the DpPC that was held in UpPSC office.
Vide communication dated 12.10.2000 the applicant was
communicaced the.adverse entries for the year ending
31.3.2000. The full text of the saild adverse entries are

re-produced below @

"

(1) Not fully agreed.The progress report
on adoption of RAW Manual is not
being sent to RDSO regularly and also
not put up till March,2000. The
review of water-way of Br.Nc.93
was delayed badly;prctection scheme
for Br.331 was prepared in a most
non technical way.

(2) (i) Level cof knowledge of functions
inadequate & pocr. 0
(ii) Application is lacking on his
part.
(iii)Technical input in the plan &
preparation is lacking.

(3) (i) Quality of ocutpur is very poor.

There is poor initiative.
(ii) Minutes of the SCEs/assam,Tripura

& Arunachal pradesh were highly
inadequate and Bad to be redrafted
entirely.Lack of application is
evident in working as noted by
CE himself .®

L] - . - * . ] - » > e 00

P

The applicant submitted his pgrepresentation before the
authority égainst the sald order. He gave reasons in support
of his stand for expugnation of the adverse remarks. The
authcrity by lettér dated 22.1.2001 rejected the represen-

tation of the applicant and upheld the aACR. The applicant

contd..3



‘preferred an appeal before the appellate authority. The appeal

. was not disposed of the applicant submitted reminder to the

- authority for disposal of the appeal. Since the same was also

not disposed of, the applicant moved this Tribunal assailing

. the legality and validity of the adverse entries,

-3, - The respondents submitted its w:itten statement. In the
‘iwritten statement the respondents mentioned that the appellate

~authority by its order dated 18.4.2001 communicated to the

applicant the effect that thn,aaverse;nqmqus dgainsgt: the - :

'GbiuhanOaiwandu3.wére sﬁstained and that expugned thé adverse

| remark against the Column No.l. It was stated and contended

. that the adverse entries against Column No.2 and 3 were lawfully
- made on assessment of the work of the applicant., Mr.M.Chanda,

| learned counsel for the applicant stated and contendéd that

: none any of the adverse entries made against the applicant

are not sustainable in law, According to the learned counsel

the respondents authority recoded the adverse entries in a most

' casual manner without congidering the materials on record. The
, learned counsel submitted that the entire adverse remarks 1is

 based on the item No.1l of the communication dated 12.10.2000.

When No.l was expunged thé other two entries also ought to have
expunged. The learned counsel further submitted that the authority
while recérding the adverse rémarks overlooked the main object
of recbrding adverse remarks. Learned counsel also submitted
that ACRS are written for improvement of performance of an
officer and they are not to be used as a vehicle of oppressian.
nr.J;LQSarkar. learned aaiiway standing counsel for the respon-
dents submitted that the concerned authority after careful
examination of the service record of the applicanﬁ made the
adverse remarks. Paragraph Confidential repdrt are required to
be made by the authority in the proper form indicating the qualiy

and éontribution of the officer. The entire object is to

contd/=



improve the gquality cf. the of ficer. It is not meant tc be

used.as:a'dose>of5reuibutxh,Indian Railway Establishment Code

. me
indic aee M HSOIL)/ 5, FEEUSENT RL.5RE. para 1606 of the

same indicates that confidential report shall be submitted

annually in respect of a gazetted railway servant fcr the
period ending 31st March of the year sc as to reachsthe
_ ] . _ ‘

authorities by the second week of May. Confidential reports
on gazetted railway servants must contain a full and frank
apprisal of his work during the year,the traits cf character

whether pleasant or unpleasant, aptitude, personality and
' N !
bearing etc. which contribute to quality of his work as

a gazetted railway servant and his fitness for shouldering

. larger executive and administrative responsibilities. The

| report must nct be confined ﬁ@rely = to'general marks and

cff hand impressions scC brief and casual as to convey
little or no real meaning and the assessment must be based
on failure cr excellence in the work entrusted to tﬁe gazetted
réilway servant. Para 1608 and 1609 cf the IREC are reproduced
below

i "1608. A gazetted railway servant shall not
- ordinarily be given an unfavourable
cenfidential report before an opportunity
has been taken, preferably at a pgersonal
interview or, if that 1s not practicable,
. by means of a perscnal letter pointing
out to him the directicn in which his
work has been unsatisfactory or the faults
of character or temperament etc. which
require to be remedied. The mahher and
method of conveying tc the gazetted railway
b servant that his work needs improvement
in certain directions must be such that the
advice given and the warning cr censure
administered whether orally or in writing,
shall, having regard to the temperament
; of the gazetted railway servant be most
! beneficial to him. If inspite of this,
‘ there is no appreciable improvement and
an adverse confidential repcrt has to be
made, the facts on which the remarks are
based should be clearly brought oute.

1609. As a general rule, in no circumstances,
should a gazetted railway servant be kept

in ignorance fcr any length cf time that

his superiors, after sufficient experience
cf his work, are dissatisfied with him;

i . where a warning might eradicate a particular
’ fault, the advansages of prompt communi-
cation are obvicus. On the other hand,




the communication of any adverse remarks

removed from from their context is likely

to give a misleading impression to the

gazetted railway servant concerned. The

procedure detailed in rule 1610 should, there=-
] fore, be followed."”
The entire exercise is for improving the quality of the
6f£1cer.’We have already indicated the nature of the entries
mentioned in item 2 and 3. In item No.2, level of knowledge
of functions inadequate ana'poot; application and_techinicai
input in the plan & preparation are lacking and so also |
mentioned about éuality ofxoutput is very poor and poor
initiative. The ACR for the year ending 31.3.2000 was communi-
cated to the applicant on 12.10.2900. At any rate by that time
the applicant was promoted to higher post ahd therefore the
KCR has lost its siing and is weak piece of material. The
adverse entries are not associated with any dis-honesty and
lack of integrity of the officer. In recording ACR basic '
elements of fajirness is not to be disregard. That apart the
authority while passing the remarks only gave his conclusion
by rejecting the representation. As alluded the whole
exercise is for the improvement of the officer concermed, so
that it can guide and improve the career performance of the
officer. This exercise is totally missing in this case. On
consideration of all aspects of the matter we are of the
opinion that the impugned adverse entries referred to in
memo dated 12.10.2000 and the order dated 22.1.2001 to the
extent mehtioned is not sustainable in law and thus quashed.
Therefore the adverse remarks on the basis in our view.are
not sustainable,

The application is accordingly allowed. Therean}

shall, however, be no order &8s to costs.

VARRTQ

(KoKo SHARMA) (D4 Mo CHOWDHURY)

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER ' VICECHAIRMAN

rg



Comistiriny s

'Y

| ' . BeDlg Sew 6 @A | n \:“i%§
Central Adr "+ 72 "rhuml i i\\ l‘}
. | 0 APR2CD! ) §V§Q
0o NEIGE G ?\({
o . Guwshati B:nch r‘:?\
IN THE CENTRAL;A ISTRATIVE TRIEBUNAL % ?
é GUWQHATI{BENCH 2 GUWAHATI kk&
|
T;§1e of the case t 0.A. No.: [(py #2001 o
Sf% Tarun kKr. Dey : Applicant
é—%*~ versus ———-
Union of India & ors. ~t Respondents
: INDEX
? :
S1.No. Annexure Particulars of Fage No.
Documents '
;.i T - Application 1. - 18
é. ' - ‘Verification B 16
3. | A/l Copy of letter dated 2.5.2000 /7
ﬁ.: - a2 Copy of letter dated 29.8.2000 /§
$.~ Ar3 Copy of letter dated 29.5.2000 /7
;.i A/3A  Copy of letter dated 29.8.2000 F0~A7
7. A/4 Copy of the adverse communication 22
dated 12.10.2000
éB. | Ar/S Copy of the representation 23 ~¢?8
dt. 06.11.2000 '
9. Alb Copy of letter dated 22.01.2001 Py
10; A/7  Copy of the representation _
. dt. 24.01,.2001 LB@‘
‘ﬁlﬁ A/8 - Statement showing movement 3/

of case file No.W/29/AJRA-DMAL

/93/UW-1.

\ | Filad by Séj
. {.,y‘r ﬁdi{ MJ)

cate



-

In The Central Administrative Tribunal

Guwahati Bench :: Guwahati.

0.A. No. /2001
BETWEEN
8ri Tarun Kr. Dey,

L
Working as SEN/Flood Control/Maligaon
Office of the Chief Engineer, N.F.Rly

Maligaon, Guwahati -~ 11.

)

Applicant

- 1. Union of India represented by the
General Manager, N.F.Rly,

Maligaon, Buwahati-11.

8

. The General Manager,
N.F. Rly, Maligaon,

Guwahati-11.

2. Chief Engineer,
Office of the Chief Engineer,

Maligaon, Guwahati-11.

4, Chief Bridge Engineer,
Office of the Chief Engineer,

Maligaon, Guwahati-11.

D Sri Balbir Singh,
Chief Bridge Engineer,
Office of the Chief Engineer,

Maligaon, Guwahati-11.

«29/4’0«/1};
. M"Vé%

Kool

HK
{ZA&///J Py
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6. Dy. CE/Bridge Design
¢ Office of the Chief Engineer,

Maligaon, Guwahati-11.

\

Respondents

Details of the Application :
1. ., Particulars of the order against which _ the

lapplication is made :

i

The application is made againét '
i) Theé letter No.CE/SS/13/0/ADV dated 12.10.2000
(Annexure «-'A/5") issued by the respondent No.3

‘ communicating the adverse remarks in the Annual Confidential

‘Report for the year ending 31.03.2000.

Cii) The letter No. CE/S88/13/0/ADV dated 22.01.2001
(Annexure-‘A/7') issued by the respondent No.3 disposing the
rapresantaiion.cf the applicant against the adverse T remarks

b, .
communicated.

2. Jurisdiction:
The applicant declares that the subject matter of

the application.is within the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble

tribunal. ..
3. Limitations

The applicaht declares that the application is

within the period of limitation dnder section 21 of the

:

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1983.

4, Facts of the case:

e i

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as

" such is entitled to the rights and privileges guaranteed by



(\

\

L4

the constitution of India. '

4.2 That the applicant is LME and AMIE(Civili

L

1Engineering). He was appointed as Bridge Inspector/
Grade-II1  (Apprentice) w.e.f. 14.5.76 in N.F.Rly and
thereafter was promoted to the post of Bridge Inspectaor/

Grade-II1 w.e.f. 29.6.79 and Bridge Inspectdr/ Grade~I w.e.f.
—_—

27.12.84. He was promoted to Group ‘B’ service of the
engineering department and posted as Assistant. Works
Manager, Bongaigéon on 14.3,1990. Thereafter he was promoted

as Senior Engineer, Bridge Design w.e.f;_géligli5 and posted
S -

at Maligaon.

3 That the applicant has been 'promote E

Railway Service of Engineers) (Group ‘A') w.e.f.

—

At present he is working as Senior Engineer/ Flood

3.8.2000
Control, Maligaon. In this connection it is stated that for
promotion to Group ‘A’ gervice (IRSE) DPC is held in

et )

association with UPSC where Annual Confidential Réports (for
T T ————

short ACRs) for the last five years are consideﬁﬁg,— It is

also stated that gradation of marks is such that only -
‘Good’ ranking for 5 years will not entitled any officer for
promotion to Group ‘A’ service. There must be ‘Very Good’ or

“Outstanding’ ranking in some years.

4.4 That  the respondent No.5, the Chief Bridge
Engineer (for short CBE)'on number of occasions called the
applicant in his chamber and used humiliating words. There
have been occasions also when the 7 languages used and
behaviour of the CBE were unbearable and the applicant had
ta\‘politely protest and request him not to humiliate the

applicant by such words and behaviour and instead put his



S

views in official notes and communicate him by serving
letters. The applicant had to make such a request because
the issues raised by the respondent No.5 had no relation

with the reality of the works and factual position of the

progress. The respondent No.5 became very much annoyed and
wanted to find faults with the applicant. and made some
communications through notes and letters. These letters and
notes reflected wrong position and the applicant replied to

the same representing the correct position.

4.5 That the apﬁlicant received communication dated
12.10.2Q00 communicating adverse remarks in the ACR for the
vear ending 31.03.2000. It is stated that if there was
anything adverse during the said year ending it was to be
communicated under the rules of the Indian Railway
éstablishment. Code (Rule wunder Article 309 of the
Constitution of India) by the second week of May ,2000. It is
stated that on 2.53.2000 the respondent No.S5 wrote a letter
to the abplicant and advised him to improve in the matter of
dispoggl in a workman like manner. The applicant submifted a
letter dated 29.8.2000 to tﬁe CRE, Maligaoq i.e. respondent
No.5 explaining the position and wrote that " as such vour
observation vide reference above that the case has been put
up on 2.3.2000 is wrong". Most unfortunately the respondent
No.3 was very much annoyed on the applicant. The respondent

No.5 also wrote a letter to the applicant expressing

| displeasure in connection with the monthly progress report
' regarding adOptiaﬁ of manual of instruction for Railway

" affecting works by the State Govt. The applicant submitted a

detailed information by his letter dated 29.8.2000
explaining the total position that there was no lapse on the

gart of the applicant and stated that issuing letter by the

A

/.

v



respondent No.5 on 29.5.2000 to the applicant stating that

his instructions had not been’ complied with was not

+ appropriate. This caused more annoyance to the respondent

No.3. Ultimately the adverse communication for the year
ending 31.3.2000 was communicated to the applicant.

Copy of the letters dated 2.5.2000
and 29.8.2000 are enclosed as
Annexure ~-"A/1’ and ‘A2’

/

respectively.

Copy of the letters dated 29.5.2000
‘ and 29.8.2090 are enclosed as
Annexurea- A3 . and ‘Q/3A'
respectively
Copy of the adverse communication
‘dated  12.10.2000 is enclosed  as

‘Annexure- ‘AQA/4°

4.6 That the applicant submitted representation ldated
6.11.2000 to the Chief Engineer, Maligaon against the
adverse communication dated 12.10.2000 where he has
explained the total position including the humiliating

behaviour by the respondent No.5. By letter dated 22.1.2001

the applicant has been informed by the respondent No.3 'that )

the adverse remarks would stand. No reason was given nor a

speakihg order was passed. The applicant theréafter
submitted Aa-represéntation dated 24.01.2001.t0 the General
Manager, N.F.R%y‘requesting for his kind intervention.
Copy of the 'represeﬁtation dated
6.11.2000 is enclosed as Annexure-
"A/S .,
Copy of the letter dated 22.01.2001

: \
is enclosed as Annexure—- ‘A/&’

4
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Copy of the representation dat;di
! 24.01.2001 is enclased as  Annexure-

; ‘ALT .

4.7 | That in the letter-da@ed 2.3.2000 the respondent
No.3 wrote that complianée with the direction and
implication in respect of the schemes forwarded by the West
Bengal - Flood Control Board by ist May , 2000 have. not been .
done as desired and advised him (appyicant) to imprdVe ‘in
the "matter of disposal in é workman like manner. Tﬁé
applicant in his letter dated EQQB.EOQD to the CBE,
Maligaon’ i.e. respondent No.5 explained thaﬁ‘.the schemes
feceivéd from West Bengal Flood Control Board were submitteﬁ
to the CBE, Méligaoh after exaﬁining 'them T properly with.
his(applicant’'s) certificate that  “none of tﬁe Jschemes
éubmitted for 9éth méeting belongs to N.F.Rly", and also
wrote that for‘the>abnve reason. the observations of the CBE,
Méligaon in his letter dated 2.5.2000 that the case has been
put up on‘z.ﬁ.zdoo without the schemes received was 'wroBg.
This reflected the correct position,\and CBE made no further /
communication on the s&bject. |

4.8 That the respondent No. 5 in his, letterl dated !
29.5L2000 wrote that the monthly progress report regaréing
5doption of manual of instructions for Railway affecting
works by thé state Government for the month of January ' to

March, 2000 have been issued without approval. He also

expressed his displeasure in the said letter in respect of

\

! $ending final copy of the draft manual of instructions for

|

RAW Tripura state after incorporating the addition and
alteration upto the 3rd meeting of the State Committee of

Engineers Tripura State. The said respondent in his said
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letter also advised the applicant to improve his working so
as to bring about a qualitative change in his(applicant’s)
approach and attitude therefrom. The applicant in his letter
a

dated 29.8.2000 categorically replied on the above to the

respondent No.S and wrote that the monthly progress report

for RDSO was lastly despatched to RDSO under the signature

of the said respondent for Nov'98 aﬁd thereafter from Dec’' 98
\it was sent undef the signature of SEN/FCW. In this
connection it is stated thét the aforesaid progress reports
were sent to RDSBO as per the direction of the said
respondent -

" May be issued under signat&re of SEN/FCW,

letter/progress being a . matter of routine."
As regards the sending of drafé manual the applicant wrote
.that the same has been duly handed over by him to the
Chairman of the committee during the 2nd meet&ng which was
held on 35.3.99. As regards obtaining the approval. of the
said manual the applicant wrote a letter to the Chairman,
State Committee of Engineers and after gétting conf%rmation
the details were recorded in the case file and the file was
put up to fhe said respondent for his appraisal on
26.5.2000. The said respondenﬁ on~being satiéfied with the
information passed remarks —- "SEN/FCW to peruse and obfain
“the copy of .notification. fof keeping on records,".The
applicant also wrote that the approach to any work assigned
"to him was always complied'with in time. Thereafter the CBE,

Maligaon being satisfied did not communicate anything to the

applicant on the above subject. ~

4.9 That thé adverse remarks communicated under letter
No.CE/S88/13/0/ADV dated 12.10.2000 contains 2 items of

adverse remarks. The lst item reads as under :

Wb

Y
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"(1) Not fully agreed. The progress report on
adoption of RAW Marual is not being sent to
RDE0O regularly and also not th up till
March,2000. The reView of water-way of Bﬁ.Nm.QE
was delayed badly; protection scheme  for
Er.No,E?l was prepared in a most non-technical
way."

\

It is stated that the subject in reference to

“which. the communicating officer is not fully agreed is not

known to the applicant nor the same has been communicated to

him and hence the above view of the communicating officer is

' vague. The manner of the communication indicates abruptness

ﬂaﬁd non application of mind. As regards further remarks it

is stated that the applicant has always sent the progress

- report of adoption of Manual for RAW to RDS0O during the year

:1999w2000A in time. The following will indicate the correct

position more clearly :

~ Makch, 2000

“Month Case No. Signed by Despatched
| SEN/FCW/MLG on
on
April 99 W/FCW/MLG/B-35/Ft.1 10.5.99 12.5.99
May ‘99 o ~Do- L 9.6.99 9.6.99
June’ 99 . -Do- | 13.7.99 14.7.99
July ' 99 ~Da- 12.8.99 14.8.99
Aug. 99 ~Do- 18.9.99 8.9.99
Sept. 99 -Do- 12.10.99 13.10.99
Oct. 99 ~Da- 5.11.99 5.11.99
Nov' 99 ~Do- 13.12.99 13.12.99
Dec. 99 ~Do- 6.1.2000 7.1.2000
Jéh.,zooo ~Do- 17.2.2000 17.2.2000
Feb. ,2000 ~Do- 7.3.2000 7.3.2000
‘ ~Do- 7.4.2000 10.4.2000

\
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With regards to the delay in review of water-way
o# Br.No.93 it is stated that there was no delay on the part
of the applicant. In fact = the case file
ﬁb.N/E?/AJRAmDMAL/93/w~1 has been held by the applicant for
only 25 days out of its total holding of sg7 days (from
ﬁ@.S.?? to 24.10.2000) by the different officials. It |is
stated that the CBE,Maiigaon i.e. the respondent No.D5

himself held the file for 76 days. (Enclosed Annexure —A/8).

With regards to the preparation of protection
scheme for Br.331 ;t is stated that the protection works
were designed under the guidance of CBE. The preliminary
plan was préparéd showing Guide Bund (for short GB) reduced
ih length due to space cbnstraints (hill, high land etc.)
and T-spur was shown in full length/size as ber design as
there was no space';oﬁstraints and while giving final shape
ﬁf the plan the CBE apbroved the GR but expressed his
%nguish for not reducing the sife of T-spur which according
to him was wastage of money. In this connection it is stated
that the CBE is the final authority for approval of the
proposal cand any addition or alteration was subject to his

\
satisfactions.

The 2nd item of adverse remarks reads as under:

“(2) (i} Level of knowledge of functions in
inadeguate & poor.
(ii) Application is lacking on his part.
(iii) Technicgl input in the plan & preparation
is lackingt"

‘That the above remarks does not signifies the

:ﬁields and instances where the applicant has the inadequate
i
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- and poor knowledge and also where application is lacking or

how technical input is lacking on the part of the applicant

but are contrary to the factual position as stated

" here-in- before.

\

The 3rd item of adverse remarks reads as under:

"(E)Y(i) GQuality of output is poor. There is

poor initiative.

(ii) Minutes of the SCEs/Assam, Tripura &
Arunachal Pradesh were highly inadequate and
had to be redrafted entirely. Lack of
applicétion is evident in working as noted by

CE himself".

It is stated that what CE has written/noted is a

;aquective view of the CE and is not known to the applicant.

The above remarks are contrary to the factual positions and

:actual works done by the applicant during the year
1999~‘000 Ag regards the statement that the minutes had ‘to
:be: redrafted entirely the applicant begs to state that the
éayﬂegatioh speaks ‘of hostility against the applicant. The
: pplicant had worked as the Secretary of the committee and
;regcrded the base materialg\;;;—gggﬁazﬁutes and discharged
(his functions with proper interactions with the members of
the committee which includes hlgh officials of the states
and these base materials were submitted to the Dy .CE/BD duly
processed through computer and final minutes prepared after
thérough discuésion with concerned officers including -the
appiicant. This is the factual position and in the above
cifcqmstances recording adverse remarks on such allegation

\
A}

as communicated is beyond the scope and objective of

’



communicating ACR. The applicant begs to reiterate that he

" had no  lapse in duty in this respect and the respondents

.

- were also fully aware of the same and as such without any

o . . , :
communication, show cause notice, charge sheet etc resorted

' tp acting behind the back and purﬁortedly damage the ACR of

the applicant. Malice is explicit in the matter.

~t

1

4,10 That the adverse remarks communicated wunder the

4

;séid letter dated 12.10.2000 are not based on the factual

position of/the progress of works and the performances of

the applicant during the year 1999-2000. The remarks are

- vague and abstract. It is written in the said communication

\ .

that " The above is‘conveyed to you so that you are made

aware of the deficiencies for improving your performance in

'tﬁe desired direction.” But the same does not sepecify the
- nature of the work or areas of the work where the applicant

has deficiencies or requires improvement. It is evident from

the above that the ACR has been written in sloth shod manner

for damaging the service record of the applicant. Whereas

the case file of water way review for Bridge No.93 was with

‘tﬁe CBE, Maligaon for 76 days out of 587 days, it was with

the applicant for 25 days which is the shortest possible
period for working and movement of the file. This file was

wﬁth the Dy.CE/BD (respondent no.&) for 251 days.

/

411 That the applicant had protested égainst the

‘humiliatingl behaviour of the respondent No.5 which caused

annoyance to the said respondent for which the adverse

“remarks have been given in the ACR of the applicant for the

}
y%ar ending 31.03.2000. It is stated that the annoyance and

L

pérsonal diépleagure of the respondent No.5 with the

applicant without ahy nexus with the works done in fact,

resulted in giving adverse remarks in the said ACR which is

|
I

|
!J ‘ , |
|

t
i
i

<
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nothing but the malafide exercise of power and position.
Malice in facts and malice in law is explicit in the facts

and circumstances of the case.

4.12 That the applicant never before in his service

.life has any communicgtion of adverse remarks rather his |

\

performances and achievements were incredible.

9. Grounds for reliefs with legal provisipnss:
8.1 Far that the communication of the adverse remarks

to the applicant pertaining to the year ending 31.03.2000 is

“violative of the rules and procedures. N

9.2 . For that giving adverse remarks in the ACR of the
~has not been given bonafide but is the result of malafide
exercise of power. , /

5.3 For that the adverse communication is vague and

abstract in nature.

5.4 For that the conténts of the communication are
\ /

' self explanatory and do not reflect positions.

555 For that the adverse remarks have been give for
the shake of adverse communication only without any
intention to‘give the applicant scope of improvement.

9.6 For * that the points and facts raised Ey the
applicant in the different letters and representations being
reflection of factual position have not been rebutted by the

Y

respondents.

-
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5.7 " For that the respondent No.5 was misbehaving with

applicant against which the applicant had protested, as a
result the applicant has been given adverse remarks in the

ACR which was communicated to him,

3.8 For that malice in fact and malice in law is the

reason of such adverse remarks in the said ACR.

5.9 . For that the adverse remarks are not based on the

facts and perfaormances of the applicant.

5.10 For that the disposal of the representation dated
06.11.2001 has been made in a perfunctory manner and without
dealing any point raised by the applicant.

i
5.11 For that thﬁ disposal by the letter dated
22.01.2001 is the result of non application of mind.

5.12 For that the disposal of the representation is

unreasoned and is by non speaking order.

5.13 For that the disposal of the representation by thé
respondeﬁt No.3 has not given any reason as to why the
adverse remarhks would stand although a detailed
representation was made pointiﬁg out the unreasonableness of
the adverse remarks.

2

&. Details of remedies exhausted:

The applicant hés represented to the respondent

No.2 but the same has been rejected.
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) ' There is no other remedy under any rule and th%s

iother case in any tribunal, Court or any other forum on - the

. e

L

‘Hoh’ble, Tribunal is the only forum for redressal of the

grievance.

7 Matters not previously filed or gending before any

other Court: |

¢

The applicant declares that he has not filed - any

7sub39ct matter. However, the applicant states that he has
filed an application against his transfer to EBongaigaon
before this Hon‘'ble Tribunal which has been numbered as OA

No.108/2001 and is pending.

=8ﬁ Rei;efs soﬁght for :

Under the facts and circumstances of the case, the

;agplicant prays for the following reliefs : |

8,1 The adverse remarks communicated under letter

lo.CE/SS/13/0/ADV dated 12.10.2000 (Annexure—- ‘A/8") and the
T

N

order of the respondent No.3 rejecting the representation
. ™~

“of the applicant communicated under letter No.CE/S$35/13/0/ADV

idgted 22.01.2001 be set aside and quashed.

8.2 Cost of the case.
8.3 Any other relief/reliefs the Hon'ble tribunal may

deem fit and proper.
The above reliefs are-prayed for on the grounds

stated in para 5 above.

9. o Interim relief praved for :

During the pehdency of this application the
applicant prays to restrain the respondents to act upon the
ACR of the apb[;cant for the year ending 31.03.2000,
| The above  relief is prayed for on thé grounds

\

stated in para 5 above.
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Verification

I, Tarun Kr. Dey, Son of Late B.K. Dey,

. resident of Maligaon, Guwahati =11, aged about 30 years db

hereby verify that the statements made in para 1,4,6 and 7

2,3

are true my personal knowledge and those made in para

cand 5 are true to my legal advice and the rests are my

" humble submission. I have not suppressed any materiél facts.

And I, sign this verification on this

Sth day of /30r/£ y 2001,

Buwahati A Signature
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'CONFIDENTIAL® o}

F

B

Office of the -
General Manager{®orks), -
Maligaon,Guwahatiwll, .

A .

‘Dated 02, 05, 2000,

e 4 TR T e

i

To o o | | -

.

- ( Through DY.CE/eD ) |

Bubs~ 96th meating of thevf&Chnigal
' Committee of West Bengel Flood
Control Board, ‘ :

+

S i@’ Vide endorsement on Mao.No, 3F=1/ 407(18) . ek

- Qated 24,4,2000 at SNi9 of Case No,®/FCW/MLG/G~13/Pt,V,
JAtiwes.directed to epprise the position snd implicatien
in:/respect of the schemes forwarded by the West Bengal .

Flood:Control Board by Ist May, 2000, It 1is noted that the

. ,Compliance ;have not been done as desired, The case-has

‘?‘1';ba'§t£j§iibjgt*?ﬁpjen date (2.5.2000) without the schemes £

;} . You are advised to improve and take necessary
i actionifor disposal of the matter in a workman like
. 'mEnnery - - S P

i i

. ' | o 2,500 1 e

RIS ’ o ok Bqlbir, Singh -}
LT | Chief ‘Bridge Bngineer, . '

chO o : HMaligson.
v . i » A »

e

Gev o6 |

i .

t i
. i
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Confidential. %
: N.F.Railway ,
No:- TKD/Contd./Misc/| D29 8-2000.

0,
‘BE/MLG
N.F.Railway.
( Through Dy.CE/BD/MLLG )
Sub:- 96" meeting of the Technical committee of the W.B/F.C.B
Scheduled to be held on 4™ May*2000.

Ref:- Your L/No. CBE/ Confd./Misc D, 2-5-2000.

ir,

~ Vide memo no. 3 F-1/407(18) dt. 24-4-2000 at SN/9 of case No. W/FCW/MLG/G-
3/PL—-V your endorsement on 27/4/2000 was as under -

“Please go through and apprise the
ncerning us by 1% May’ 2000.”
The schemes received from WB/FCB afler
you on 28/4/2000 with a certificate by me tha
ceting belongs to N.F.Rly”.

As such, your observation vide reference above that the case
5/2000 is wrong.

It is further communicated by you under the letter reference above that —
e has been put up without schemes”, _

It is clarified herc that — once the schemes have properly gone through, examined and
rtificatc (as quoted above) given thereof it may be presumed that the scheme would not be
uired for further checking at the higher fevel for time constraint.

However, in case of any doubt or for cross cheek, calling schemes by you was hardly

matter of 10 seconds only on inter-com and that was produced too, on being asked to
ymit.

position and implication in respect of any item

properly cxamining were submitted back
t “none of the schemes submitted for 96"

has been put up on

[n this connection, issuing letter of displeasure is not only extending injustice to the
dersigned but it appears to be full of prejudice. -

Yours Sincerely,

(T.K.Dey)
SEN/FCW/MLG
N.F.Railway.

y to:-

PAto CE - may please arrange to put up the letter to CBE through Dy.CE/BD.

(T.K.DeY)
SEN/FCW/MLG
N.F.Railway.

“ the case

l’ﬁg‘l/zﬁ"{ k-
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/7 ANNEXURE- ’7 3

‘OONFIDENTIAL® (7]

R, F. RAILWAY, ' Office of the
Genereal Manager(Works),
M .
No, CBE, dl./Misc, Maligoon
Dated 29, 5, 2000.
qu{//
hri 'Te Kc Dey'
SEN/FCRN/MLG.

( Through DY.CE/BD )

Subs~ Adoption of Manual of Instructions
for Railway Affecting Works by the
State Government Monthly Progress

Report,

Ref 1~ Director(B&S)CB-II/RDSO/LKO'g letter
No,RBF/SCA dated 15.9, 1998, ‘

‘ " Ménthly Progress Report on the subject is to be -,
submitted to RDSO, Progress Report for the month of Dec'99 was. ’
put up for perusal last on 24, 1. 2000, Progress Reports for the ,
month of Jan, Feb, March & april, 2000 have been issued wigkuqt o
Tproval and putting up it to DY.CE/BD or the undersigned, . @ "

2. Also in respect of the Draft Manual of ‘
Instructions for Raw Tripura State I had instructed several, ' ¢
times verbally to send a final copy of the Manual of PRI

{ Instruction duly incorporating the addition end altoratiéhﬁiﬂ:f-»
discussed upto the 3rd Meeting of the State Committee of " byl
Bngineers Tripura State,:when the manual wes finally Loy
recommended unanimously for adoption, to enable tﬁe‘Secrata:yg .
Transport(Chainnan,SCE/Tripura) to process and obtain the - -

. | @oproval of the Govt. and arrange for its publication in the - 7
Gazette, However, the instructions have not been complifed: : .
inspite of repeated discussion on the matter, . A L T

_ 3. Displeasure is hereby expressed for such . -
lacksdaisical spproach to work and in compliance cof the clear

“dnstructions. You are advised to improve your working so as

) _—~Xka13 NE% M

( Balbir Singh ) : ,
Chief Bridge Engineer, =
N, FoR M

.,

[

.

- N -y H
oece Tt mmey
v,
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ANNEXURE~ A4)/3#

N.F.Railway
- TKD/Confd./Misc/2 D29 8—2()()().

EMLG
‘ Railway.

( Through Dy.CE/BD/MILG )

Sub:- Adoption of Manual of Instruction for RAW

(Monthly Progress Report)
Ref:- Your L/No:- CBE/Confdl./Misc Dt. 29-5-2000.

In terms of your letter under reference the para wise reply is furnished below.
Monthly progress report for RDSO was lastly despatched to RDSO under your signature
for Nov’98. Thereafter, from DEC’98 it was sent under the signature of SEN/FCW
(predecessor) observing your remarks that-
“May be 1ssued under signature of SEN/FCW, letter/progress being a matter of
routine,”

During the period from Jan’99 to Jan’2000 (13 months) the case file has been put up
for many occasions, but it has never been advised to take approval of CBE/Dy.CE
/BD prior sending the progress report to RDSO.

Further, on advising (verbally) to put up the case file time to time, so to be conversant
with the on going progress, it was put up on 21-1-2000 for perusaf only but not for
approval. Besides, it was not desired / advised at that point of time also to put the
progress file for approval on wards.

More over, on putting up the case file to you on 26-5-2000 with a reply letter, against
Rly. Bd’s letter, querying about the progress, instead of signing the letter, you passed
- the following remarks -

“ Monthly progress report has been discontinued to be put up for approval before
despatching since Jan'2000. This is not appreciated.” ‘

It is clarified here that, the progress report has neither been put up for approval of
CBE or Dy. CE/BD, in the past nor therc was any instruction for taking approval
before despatch. As such, the question of discontinuity of taking approval dose not
arise.

Contd.
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As regard to item (2) ie. sending final copy Drafl Manual duly incorporaling the two

ew items, | have always replied that the final copy had been personally handed over by
ne to the Chairman of the commitice during the 2" meeting held on.5-5-99.

Further, to confirm the action regarding the putting of manual to the Govt of Tripura for
btaining approval, a letter was issued to Chairman State Committce of Engineers by the
ndersigned. Besides, on confirming from Chairman later, on phone, details was recorded
1 the PP side of the case file and was put up to you for appraisal on 26-5-2000. On being
atisfied with the information you passed the following remarks —

“SEN/FCW to pcrsue & obtam the oopy of noufcatlon for kecpm;, on records,”

here aﬁer issuing lt.ttcx by you on 29-5-2000 to the undersng,nod stating that your
1struction have not bé complied is not appropriate.

t is stated that the approach to any work assigned to the undersigned was complied
always in time. It is right place to mention it here that there had beer no meeting of
SCE/Assam since May’96 for three & half years. After I assumed charge in Jan’99 as
SEN/FCW; all the meetings of all the States of Assam," Arunachal Pradesh & Tripura
1ave been organised alone and conducted well in time. Besides, all the routine works viz.

Vionsoon observation works, bridge review, survey of rivers and preparing plan therc of,

1lso sending reports to all concerned(RDSO etc.) have been done in time.

iRl

rurther, apart from a_bove, a huge no of additional works viz. Monsoon observation 4 .

ridges, Survey- 4 bridges with preparing plan , design guid bund, protection work,
eview water way etc. Br. No. 93 & 331, Protection work- 2 bridges etc. have been done
without interrupting the 3 nos of routine works of rivers observations nominated by
RDSO with a very neghglb!c stat’F (30 nos) only under dlfferent IOW’s / BNGN, SGUJ,

LMG & MLG. -

[n perspective it appears-that the dnspicdsurc oxpmscd by you'is ag,am not proper and
ﬁaught with prejudxce

" Yours Sincerely,

e
-
-

(T.K.Dey)
SEN/FCW/MLG
N.F.Railway.

*

, to - ‘ - t .
PA to CE - may pledse arrange to put ip the lcltcr to (,Bl‘ lhrough Dy.CE/BD.

(T.K.Deyi
SEN/FCW/MLG
N.F.Railway.

\/g\\/\/‘w
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Northeast Frontier Railway

Headquarters office,
(Works Branch]/Maligaon

No. CE/SS/13/0/ADV 12.10.2000

r_—_::—"'-'—'_'
Shri T.K.Dey, , v
SEN/FCW/MLG

Sub : ACR for YE 31.3.2000 — communication of adverse entries.

The following adverse remarks have appeared in your ACR for _
"year ending 31.3.2000 : /
N
“(1) Not fully agreed. The progress report on adoption of RAW /
Manual is not being sent to RDSO regularly and also not put /
up till March, 2000. The review of water-way of Br.No. 93
, \J‘/X was delayed badly; protection scheme for Br. 331 was, "\
?\ prepared in a most non-technical way. &\/ oA
¢ M f
17/2-7 (2) (i) Levelof knowledge of functions in inadequate & poor N -
(i) Application is lacking on hispart. ~—  ~— 7/ "
(iii} Technical mput in the plan & preparation is lacking. PR

(3) (i) Quality of output is very poor. There is poor 1mt1at1ve
fiij Minutes of the SCEs/Assam, Tripurax& Arunachal
Pradesh were highly madequate and had to be redrafted f
l entirely. Lack of application is evident in working-as. noted /
by CE himself”. —
The above is conveyed to you so that you are made aware of the
deficiencies for improving your performance in the desired direction.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter on the duplicate copy
and send the same to the undersigned within 15 days time. Please note
that representation, if any, has to be preferred within one month’s time
of receipt of this letter after which no representation will be considered.

B o
(B.K.Agarwal)
Chief Engineer _
Copy to : PS to GM, NF Railway.
pY y | | / | L
' : (B.K.Agarwal) o
/ >~ Chief Engineer :

®K® N o \A"/‘\P/ IX - ‘:

A (/e . o
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N.F.Railway
Confidential

NO. T.K.D/Cofd./ 3/2000 | Dt.&-11-2000.

To,
The CE /Maligaon,
N.F.RLY

Sub:- ACR for YE. 31.3.2000 - Communication of adverse entries.

A Ref:- CE’s Confidential letter No. CE/SS/13/0/ADV dtd.12.10.2000

Sil', . .
In terms of your letter under reference I firmly deny and disagree with the adversc
remarks which has been communicated to me vide your letter sited above. The remarks are not
-+ based on my performance rather it is due to biasness of reporting/reviewing officer(s) for the
reasons lying else where. I beg to fumish the parawise reply for favour of your kind

* information and sympathstic consideration please.

(1) st part:- “ The progress report ...............covveee March’2000”.

‘ In this connection may kindly see my reply at Ann. - 1 where in it was clearified
to CBE that the charges brought vide his letter No. CBE/Confd/Misc dt. 29.5.2000

(Annexure —2) was not correct.

(1) 2" part : “ The review of water way ................. badly delayed’’.-

In this connection a chart prepared to show the movement of the concerned file
- Annexure-3 which will speak :* the truth whether the delay was on my part.

That Sir, From the summery of the ‘above chart (at bottom) it may
kindly be seen that , out of total 587 days since the Ist endorsement on 18.3.99
oo il 24-10-2000 the file was held by me for 25 days only i.e. 4.25 %.

/ It is brought out here that the water way of Br.No. 93 (9 X 100 ft.) was already -

o Vs finalised on 11.1.2000 & duly approved by CBE with further instruction to process the

S tenders etc. (Annexure-4). But while fumnishing the information to GM by CBE the -

(/ water way already finalised was mentioned as 700 ft. mstead of 900 £t for which GM - .,
remarked as vader.

¢ 1 0 «The waterway is being practically halved. PLhave the calculations etc. re-checked
etc”. (Anncxure-5)

Contd.
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To comply GM’s‘note the calculations were re-checked and found that the
water way ------ 900(ft) as calculated earliar was correct.

It is ,however not known at what point of time , water &way was fuﬁher reduced
down from %00(f) to 700(f) against the existing 1380(ft) as no record of this is
available in any of the concerning case files. I

After GM’s intervention on 14.7.2000 , the finalisation of the W/way took a
new tumn and the case delayed further. AEN/FCW has been instructed by CBE to re-
calculate the w/way based on old ‘survey récords etc.and the case file duly re calculated

is lying even to day with DY/CE/BD since 29.9.2000 and the review is still being done . i, 1!
on trial &error method and final decision is yet to be taken by CBE. As such quesnon of -

deiay in review of water way on my account dose not arise.
o ( ) gsrﬁ “ Protectmn scheme for Br 331 ....... most nonntechrxical'my”

L Dunng thc restorahon of lhxs bndgc, CBE DY/CE/BD and AE\J/FCW were closciy
-attached to this bridge work and they were fully familiar with the site conditions. The
protection works (guide bund, T/spur etc.)-were designed under-the guidance of CBE.
Howcvcr AEN/F CW was always consulting me for design /calculation ctc

. On completion of the design , the preliminary plan was prcpared showmg GB
reduced in length due to space cofitraints (hill ,high land etc) and the T-spur was shown
in full icngth/ size as per design as ‘there was no space conjraints. - -

While giving final shapc of the plan, CBE appr dvcd the GB but expressed his

anguish for not reducing the size of I~spur also which in his op;mon was wastage of -

money.

You may like to appreciate that the case is put up to the. CBE being the final

. authority for approval of the proposal for any suggestion, additions/altration if any
before giving the final shape for which he is only competent dose not show that every

" body other than him is technically poor who are connected with design. These remarks
made in the ACR are not based on facts.rather due to prejudice.

2 (i), ¢y, (i & 34 -
: For better appreciation, prior replying to the above, it is necessary to fumish
the present set up of F CW in brief. The posxtlon is shown through Annemc~6

May kindly appreciate Sir, how wﬁh a skeleton gang only all the
programmed works (col-2) along with huge additional works toq, (col-3) have been
compicted within thie specified pericd of time absolutely with my initiative aione.

Contd.

13,
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© Sir, in the most important part of my representation I would like to bring out

here that ----- the design staff like CDA,SDA ¢tc.who used to work under the control of

SEN/FCW were with-drawn it 1992 and ‘merged with DYCE/BD. There after all the

siver protection works were done in the Bridge section. ‘

" ‘As a SEN/BD in 95-96, I have also designed protection works of river Simen,

Kumatiaetc.” =~ .0~ - 7 e '

: Howeve, for a certain period of time Sri S. Sarkar who worked all along as
. AEN/BD, on getting promotion as SEN/FCW in April’96 was asked t6 continuc design
works also to assist the then SEN/BD, Mr. Rajib Kumar as there was shiortage of AENS.

After departure of Sri Sarkar, (Aug.’97) his successots were also being -
assigned the job' of river protection works cahenever the post SEN/BD remained’
-vacant. S S S ' e
* ..+ Itis brought out here that Sir, for extending this assistance to bridge design

~ section, ‘F_(_Z-W"fsfé'ction had to suffer much as there had been no ASCE’s ‘meetings for
consecutive three & half yrs. (3 % yrs) and considerable part of this period present CBE
- 'was the HOD/Br.section. Afier I joined in Jan'99, I again started the meeting absolutely

with my initiative alone.

. Unfortunately, on joining as SEN/FCW in Jan’99 , since the post of

. - SEN/BD was lying vacant, all the protection works were again thrown on FCW stating

that one AEN/FCW was posted newly after a gap of 8 yrs. and quoting his old duty

which wasjio be updated after merging the design section of FCW with BD. section in
1992, oclwe 4 S

: ‘With -submission, Sir, by highlighting all the above, I don’t mean to point
out that ] have been compelled to shoulder extra duty although not reflected in the duty
* list but I want fo point out here, that while discharging extra duties, unlike my
predecessors, [ have conducted all the nominated meetings of ali the-states, completed
all the works as programmed in 99-2000 and also have done huge extra works all well

. within scheduled time as already mentioned above. -

In perspective, the chérges bfought wvide item 2(f), (ii), (iii) above & 3(i)

- below arenot only base-less, but being not specific in nature are considered as “WILD ¢

CHARGES” and brought against any body with‘ malafied intention only,

Minutes of the SCE ............ redrafied entirely.

' To arrive at the fact why this re-drafting , I shall request your honour to
kindly call for your memory regarding the positive remarks (Good, V.gcod eic) made
by you on the cover page of minutes booklet of SCE’s meéting held in the post

monsoon 99 and send back the booklct to CBE. Contd.
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This was prepared and submitted by me wherein contribution of the

.. officers above me was not much. It is pointed out here that Sir, the above booklet was

. not further sent down to the level below by CBE for record, instead it was said that it
would be kept by him for his pcrsonal record.

Hcrc after, on completmn of the pre- monsoon meetmg in April ‘2000
when draft minutes duly prepared and submitted by me with in 10/ 11 days of
completion of meeting through DYCE/BD to CBE, he drained down the full brain
holding the file for more than one month to make the minutes April ‘2000 some thing
special to impress upon you, perhaps to achieve more positive remarks this time, but
this time,, unfortunately, thc booklet was returned to me with your remarks “Thanks”

. only. . . -

It is pointed out here that while making addition/alteration in the minutes -

~ one important column “Committees decision’ was completely eliminated by CBE and
.instruction has been included without being discussed and resotved in the meeting that

- % Statement & Inspection report (RAW) shall be tabled in the next meeting”. This -

. may affect sentiment of the officers /members and thus the future meeting also.

Further , claim by CBE “re-drafted entirely” indicates that there was no
~ materials at all in the draft minutes prepared and submitied by me to DYCE/BD and
onwards making further addition/alteration submitted to CBE by DYCE/BD. It can well
be understood how baseless charge can this be that officers below him failed to produce
.. any material By this CBE wants to say rather show that all in the bridge wing are
i useless except him and thereby grab the full credit alone.

Jtem — 3 (ii) Last line- “ Lack of — by CE himself ”.

In this regard Sir, I smcercly believe that the charges do notrequire be given
clarification from my side as you know me personally Yet I shall quote 2/3 works
.. which were required to be done very fast in face cf ensuing and full monsoon which are
. a8 under -

( aj Protection works of left G. bund of river Diana (Rly Br. No. 180 , MG under
Sr. DEN /APDJ.

As instructed by you all the works right from inspection of the site, suggesting
boulder sausage bed bars etc. making drawmg plan ¢stimate worth™Rs. 46 lakh were
completed and submitted to you with-in 2 days. Later DEN/IV/APDJ informed after
monsoon that the work was completed before monsoon and proved to be very effective
in saving the Rly embankment. ’

la

. Contd.
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(b) Taking sounding as per your instruction (by- echo sounder) personally by a
country boat round the piers 4 to 7 in the river Brahmaputra in the full ﬂood (AUG’
99) and the detailed report there of with sketches on graph paper showmg erosion
round the piers was put up to you on the very next day.

Thus, it is cmdcn@ from the above that there is no lack in working with me.
Instead, the lack what is noticed in the bridge wing after I joined is lack of leadership,
improper instruction, incomplete guide line, very poor feeling for the fellow officials.

Besides extending humiliating behaviour and finding faults all the time to create mental n

pressure.

Now, Sir, in the 2™ and final part of my representation 1 would like to
communicate the reason for which CBE made an attempt to spoil my ACR inspite of
completing all programmed works of 99 — 2000 with huge extra work well thhm the
specified time and fully initiated by me alone.

The reason behind this was his unbearable increasing humiliating behavior.
This development was noticed in him little afier he was promoted to SAG.

In few consecutive occations calling me in his chamber he misbehaved with
me using unparliamentary words which I protested and requested him, instead of ill
behaving he may put PP notes and serve letters.

As a result of the above development in April’2000, CBE started finding lcop .

holes against me and communicating through PP notes of the respective case files,
supported with displeasure letters.

Two such displeasure letters have been communicated to me in the month of
May’2000. The reply of the one is available at Annexure-1, details already narrated in
item 1( i ) above.

The reply to the 2 letter (A:mexure-‘l) if compared with the PP notes
(Annexure-8) it will be found that the charge is not only wrong but false also. (CBE’s
letter is available at Ann. -9)

It is a matter of regret that all these above occurrence took place in the month
of April, May'2000 and communicated to me through ACR YE. March'2000.

It is worth mentioning here that I have very recently been inducted into
Group- A by Railway Board. Obviously, my performances as reflected in my successive
ACRs, {nust have carried very good gradings which were favourably taken into
consider, On the face of it, such adverse remarks in the ACR-2000 speaks volume about
the prejudice and bias which were predominant in the mind of Initiating as well as

Review Authority. , Contd.

T
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L, therefore, request you to kindly have the perspective view of the above
fact and expunge the adverse remarks made in my ACR which are not based on fact
rather based on personal grudge, false ego to misconstriuc my sincerity and honesty .
which I have maintained till date.

| VMQJW’
.‘/E’/ﬁg’%\\w

SEN/FCWMLG i
N.F.Railway . ‘o




77 ANNEXURE~ /q/é
{Confidential) b
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY

- Headquarters office,
(Works Branch)/Maligaon

No. CE/SS/13/0/ADV 22nd Jany/2001

—
Shri T.K.Dey,
SEN/FCW
NF Railway

Sub : ACR for YE 31.3.2000 - disposal of representation
against adverse entries.

Ref': Your defence against adverse entries - No. TKI/ ‘ofd/3/2000
di. 6.11.2000. :

After carefully gomg, through your above representation, it has been decided
that the remarks recorded in your ACR for YE 31.3.2000 would stand and no

modification is called for.
- {{%—F&/v\/P

(B.K.Agarwal)
Chief Engineer,
NF Railway

Copy to : PS to GM, NF Railway, Maligaon.
-
(B.K.Agarwal)
Chief Engineer,
NF Railway



ANNEXURE~ 47
No. TKD/Confidential /1/2001 Dt.  -01-2001 \
W
To,
The General Manager,
N.F.Railway, Maligaon.

(Through Proper Channel)
Sub:-ACR for Y.E. 31/3/2000 — Communication of adverse entries.

Ref:-CE’s Confidential Lett.er No. CE/SS/13/0/Adv dt. 12/]0;/2000‘.

Respected Sir,

With profound respect and humble submission 1 beg to furnish
the following few lines for your kind information and sympathetical
consideration please.

That ~ Sir- My representation’ against adverse report
communicated to me for Y.E 31/3/2000 (letters with annexures enclosed ) has
yet another scope for expunging the adverse remarks if gone through by you
ersonally with perspective view and open mind as the remarks made in my
ACR are not based on fact at all rather false €go to misconstrue my sincerity -
ind honesty which I have maintained without any spot till date.

I, therefore, request your honour to kindly intervene and extend
ustice to me as the entries made in my ACR by superiors are all irrelevant and
nly to harm my career without maintaining any norms with an intention to
lebar my promotion and to keep me in mental agony to spoil the peace of mine.

I, therefore, eamnestly request your honour to kindly
ommunicate your favorable view with in 15-2-01 so that. I do not require to
nock the Royal door for natural justice.

JA- As above.

dvance Copy:- Yours faithfully, .
" GM/N.E.Rly.,MLG. \. IS, €
 Secy. POA/N.F.Rly /MLG. Ve T A e
A | T.K. Dey - IRSE(P)
LME, AMIE (Civil)

SEN/FCW/MLG/N.F Rly.

= = rf’}(\(é"_/’
Tl o
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Br. No. 93 Kopili - Review of Water Way.

pNEXURES é// §

Table showing below the movement of Case Fite No. WRYAIRA-DMLMI3I/W-1 with time
consumed by each officials.

Sent to Date | Holdin Sent to Date Holdin Sent to Date | Holding
g g No. No of
No. of of days days.
: Days
AEN/FCW | 18.3.99 1 AEN/FCW ! 28.7.99 - DY.CE/BD | 11.7.2K 3
SEN/FCW | 19.3.99 - CDA/BR. 28-7-99 5 ABE/SPL 14.7.2K 2
Dy.CE/BD | 19.3.99- S DY.CE/BD | 2.8.99 67 | Trans. Pd. 16.7.2k 1
23.9.99
Trans. Pd. | 24.3.99 1 OS/W-1 8.10.99 - AEN/FCW | 17.7.2K -
AEN/FCW | 25.3.99 - DY.CE/BD | 8.10.99 26 | SEN/FCW | 17.7.2K -
SEN/FCW | 25.3.99 - AEN/FCW { 3.11.99 - AEN/FCW | 17.7.2K -
Dy.CE/BD | 25.3.99 5 SSE/FCW | 3.11.99 12 | SEN/FCW | 17.7.2K -
JE/UDRG. | 30.3.99 14 | CDM/FCW | 15.11.99 - AEN/FCW | 17.7.2K 1
AEN/FCW | 13.4.99 6 AEN/FCW | 15.11.99 - SEN/FCW | 18.7.2K 1
SEN/FCW | 19.4.99 - CDA/BR. 15.11.99 14 | AEN/FCW [ 19.7.2K i
CBE 19.4.99 2 AEN/FCW | 29.11.99 2 SEN/FCW | 20.7.2K -
SEN/FCW_| 21.4.99 1 SDA/BR. 1.12.99 5 | AEN/FCW | 20.7.2K -
AEN/FCW | 22.4.99 5 AEN/FCW | 6.12.99 3 SEN/FCW | 20.7.2K -
SEN/FCW | 27.4.99 i DY.CE/BD | 9.12.99 29 | AEN/FCW | 20.7.2K -
CBE 28.4.99 5 CBE 7.1.2k 4 OS/W-1 20.7.2K 3
AEN/FCW_{ 3.5.99 18 | DY.CE/BD | 11.12K 6 | Trans.Pd. | 23.7.2K 1
SEN/FCW | 21.5.99 10 ABEHQ 17.1.2K 1 AEN/FCW | 24.7.2K -
DY.CE/BD | 31.5.99 - CBE 18.1.2K 2 | SEN/JFCW |24.7.2K -
AEN/FCW | 31.599 | - | ABE/HQ | 20.1.2K 1| DY.CE/BD | 247.2K 7
OS/W-1 31599 | 1 ABE/HQ 21.1.2K 19 | CBE 31.8.2K 4
AEN/FCW | 1.6.99 1 Trans. Pd. | 9.2.2k i SEN/FCW | 49.2K -
DY.CE/BD | 2.6.99 - CBE 10.2.2K - AEN/FCW | 49.2K 7
CBE 2.6.99 2 DY.CE/BD | 10.2.2K 18 | Trans. Pd. 11.9.2k 1
&3.6.99
Trans. Pd. | 4.6.99- 6
8.6.99
OS/W-1 9.6.99 - ABE/SPL. | 28.2.2K 1 AEN/FCW | 12.9.2K -
DY.CE/BD | 9.6.99 2 Trans.Pd. 29.2.2k 1 SEN/FCW | 12.9.7K 1
OS/w-1 11.6.99 - AEN/FCW | 1-3-2K - AEN/FCW | 13.9.2K 1
SEN/FCW_ | 11.6.99 3 ABE/HQ 1.3.2K - _SEN/FCW 14.9.2K 1
" OS/W-1 14.6.99 1 SDA/BR. 132K 13 AEN/FCW | 15.9.2K -
SEN/FCW | 15.6.99 1 AEN/FCW | 143.2K 9 SE/FCW 15.9.2K 4
CBE 16.6.99 8 SEN/FCW_ | 23.3.2K - SEN/FCW | 19.9.2K -
Trans. Pd. 24.6.99 1 . | DY.CE/BD | 23.3.2k 4 AEN/FCW [ 19.9.2K 2
SE/W/FCW | 25.6.99 13 | SEN/FCW_ | 27.3.2K - SEN/FCW | 21.9.2K -
SEN/FCW | 1.7.99 1 AEN/FCW | 27.3.2K - CBE 21.9.2K )
DY.CE/BD | 8.7.99 12 | CDM/FCW | 27.3.2K 16 SEN/FCW | 22.9.2K 3
SEN/FCW | 20.7.99 | AEN/FCW | 12.42K - AEN/FCW | 25.9.2K -
AEN/FCW | 21.7.99 - SEN/FCW | 12.4.2K - QS/W-1 25.9.2K 3
OS/W-1 21.7.99 DY.CE/BD | 12.42K 42 | AEN/FCW | 28.9.2K -
SEN/FCW | 28.7.99 - | CBE 24.5.2K 48 | SEN/FCW | 289.2K 1
DY.CE/BD | 29.9.2k 25
Uptill | 24/10/2
SUMMERY :- From 18-3-99 to 24-10-2000 = 587 days.

Holding file by

weee dO ----
ceee O ===

--- AEN/FCW = 57 days.

--- SEN/FCW = 25 days.
- Dy. CE/BD =251 days (and still at his disposal).
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riatrative Tribunal

Guwetia . Lixom. ! .
NtahztdCBencid 18 Guwahati .

OufA. B, 14272001

v

Gri T. K. Dey

Ve

Union OF Indi& & e,

In  the

Jmatter of b

Wi tten Statement on behalf of

) the respondents.

in

respectfully beg to state as uncler

.L L]

"
]

the above Case

merst

That the respondents have gone throuwgh  the

thereof.

-y
ES ]

That - the  respondents do  not admit

ariginal  application and have whderstood the

statement except those which are gpecifically admitted  in

contents

any

this written statement. Statements not admitled are chenied .

/

Fa

satiafactory,

That
it oiwm stated that the performance of the applicant being not

)

A}
in reply to the statements in para 4,4

. v . . . . *
ahortoonings and deficiencies were povinted

NEeCessary

aut  and  brought to the notice of the applicant werbally.

firat

Cdmprovensn Le
the respondent  Mo.d to whom the applicant  repor

applic

-~

tonaarcds

-

counsaling
A11 counseling used to be made in prémenc@ orf

his

him  at  the

-

immeciate

wame  time  for’

suparior(respondant

besed o The

Hm"é)"v

ant. displayed a nonchalant attitude of insubordination
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Communication  in weiting had to be made din the 2nd step as

the applivant failed to improve his performance. It i also

gtated that false and baseless allegation levied by the

Capplicant against Feapondent Mo.9 hawve e hearing

wha taoevar .,

4., That in reply to the statements in para 4.5

it is stated that the compeltent awthority communicated the

adveree entries in the aCR of the applicant for the period

ey

ending  31.3.2000 afler dus verification. Letters referved

dated 2.%.2000 and 29.8.2000 are not relevant to the Atk for

w ey

the period ending 31.3.2000. However, delay in responding to

letter dated 2.5.2000 by the applicant after nearly 4 nonths
by  his Tetter dated 29.8.2000 reflects the level ¥

prompiness and efficiency being obzerved by him.

Ya ' That  in reply to the statements in para 4.6

it ds stated  that  the respondent no.3  considered the

representation dated 6.11.2000 of the . appﬁicaht and
’ 4

commund cated  upholding of the adverse rvemarks. Respondent

aptation dated 24.1.2001 of the

Mo 2 considered repras

Commun 1

applicant arl Led fbyy confidential letter

Mo Z/85/0R/5 dat

///”'i) expunging of adverse remark  communicated

&
e

vide item ne. 1 in CEAMG s detter

et

- Mo.CE/Z8S/13/0/60¢ dated 12.10.2000, and

¢ i4) upholding the remaining two adverse items

commund cated.
-

fia That in reply to the statements in para 4.7

it is . stated. that letters referred dated 2.5.2000  and
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29.8.2000 are not relevant to the ACKR for the period ending

3

SLa3.2000. It is also to state that SEM/FCW is  to  efamine

Mo.%  was to attend the meeting. Farticipants of Technical
Advisory Commiliee are required to examine, suggest and make

technical contribution in of  the schemes.

CHohemes necessarily should  have bheen  put (XY Mare

s oaubmd tted did not concern

certification that the schens
H;Fu fly  at L b levél of QEHXFﬁmviﬁ not enough.  In fagtg
Sthere were schemss pertaining to other railways vizw Eaﬁt@rnv
Failways  and South BEastern Railwayﬂ; The applicant diﬂ not
malke A m@ntiﬁh of this while putiin@’uw khé 'caﬁm! wi thout
schemes, While superficial héﬁdling of the métt@ﬁ "iﬁ
. . . , _ .

abvious, it also reflects 1§ﬁk af depth and  knowledge din
worlang  of the applicant whw-haﬁ'ﬁhm%@n to makﬁ‘ irrelevant

allegations rather than taking note of  the shortcomings

pointed out and malking positive efforts to improve.

7a o That in reply to the statements in para 4.8
the respondents reiterate the statements made in para 4

abhove .

That' din reply to the statements in para 4.9

it/is stated that the contention presentsd by the applicant
iu far away from the facts. Clear ingtructions were given to
/ : : o .

}/ /‘%@Hd the progress report to RDSO wander the signatuwre  of

’ ) !
CBENMACW.  The applicant however stopped  putting up  the
/ /// progress  report  for approval before despatch  althowgh no
such instruction was given. Frogress report for the month of

a1 AN

January, February, March and April 2000 could not be s

. the case file resulting in issue of  commundcation. dated

29.5.2000. Further a perusal of the case file r@f@rred




sw 4w
reveals that the applicant signed the forwarding letter and
report con L6.2.2000 and not on 17.2:2000. There is no Bl.
Mo. on the forwarding letter and report for January , 2000.

A

Copy of progress report for Dec@mhmrﬁl??? sent as report for

“danuary . #0000, It odse also stated that collection of data for

review of wat@rw@ay £ Cwﬁ.rmquir@d GONE time . lel@ctimﬁ
of data and raview of water-way of bridges is one >mf Lhe
Tasl o be carried out by SEM/FCW. There has heen
cmﬁ%id@r&hl@- delay in'finaiimatimn of the waterway. the

applicant cannot absolve himaeelf of the r@ﬁmdqﬁihility by

simply tabulating the movemant of case file. Aleo, items and

fields of shortcomings involving lack of appliﬁatimny' and

technical input at the level of applicant pointed oul are on

record.  Merbatim  remarks recorded by  the Chief | Engineer

(respondent no.3) in case file anw/ﬂ?ﬁ/O/PtnXI/ww? at FP-14

o 30.4.1999 in reference to noting pul up  are reproduced

’

b@lmw‘whith aspeak. of the perfmrm%nce of the applicant-
"There has to b@.mbjwﬁtivity in one’s wm?kin;
.Hmre ijépt ie to minimize charges for wéqonﬁ
usead/needad for mmnﬁmmn‘r@m@rw@"‘SKM/ﬁﬁw is not
able to appreciate this and apply himself  in

X -~

this direction.”

Tt die  further stated that SEM/FCH - dis  responsible  for

collection of key gauging and scour data at bridge sites of

nominated rivers during the monsoon. Data collected is to b

submitted to Research Design and ‘Standard Organisation of

Ministry of Railway. Lucknoy aftter the nonsoon @very  year.

.

FDS0 by  their letler HMo. RBFKFDXEQOQ dated 15.1.2001

intimated lot of deficiencies iﬁ the data submitted for  the

vear 19992000, The above fact also réflects lack of
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g

initiative and  poor performance on the part of the

appliu&nt;

9. Co  That in reply to th@'ﬁtat@m@ntﬁ in para 4.10
and -4.1t1L it is stated tﬁat'p@rfmrmdnme apprai%al af the
:applicawt fo thé' YRR Vendinq HinB"HQOQ (EL: verified
initially by Respondent  Mo.3. Havinq verified, ‘ad?@rée
enlries Were ﬂilmw@ﬂ tmﬁ remain  in  the ACK whiﬂﬁ~,w@r@
aubsequently 'cmmmunicatéd ﬁd the appiiaant".The' respondent

)

no.3  considered the representation dated 6.11.2000  of  the

lapplicant  dispassionately and disposed the same upholding

the adverse remarks. The respondent  Mo.Z considered  theé

'

srvhachion: dated 24,1.2001L »f thes applicant’

Cdispassionately  and expunged one item of  adverse remar ks

while. upholding other two adverse itess. In the light of the
material presented dn the  two Crepresentation of the

applicant, respondent no.Gy and respondent  no.z considered

.ind@pwndently the veracity of the adverse remarks appearing

in the ACK and upheld the same. Contention of the- applicant

(

Cthat the Femarks communicated are vague and  abstract is

baseless and not. correct. Performance appraisal is based on

¥ .

S the gquality of disposal and technical conteibution made and

not on the number of daye of holding of the case files by an

indiwvicdual .

140 ’ That in reply to the statements in para  4.12
it is stated that the applicant has not  substantiated any
record  in the form of appreciation/commendation letter and

award etr for his past ingredible g O man Ces and

achievemnents.
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it . That . din the facte and circumstances of @ the case

the application deserves to be dismissed with cost.

iy

SopNIC, kUMAR  Soaf

A nonoa o TR TR TR T Y T T )

nn"uufiﬁumu"nu"”wmrking

sanunnnnuununanwansnonnnnnanws e Ry, Maligaon, do

hereby verify that, the statements made in the paragraphs 1

~to 11 are true to omy kEnowledge.

R h
Guwahati Srgnature
£/l 7RO -
&~(1 w s wfiwr ST (O
®y. Chie' Farsonnei Office:r (&'
o o deik, pTTE)-78 1044
aP, By, Guwaket TRIET
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I The Tentral Administrative Tribunal

L fets a Guwahatt Bench ss Guwahati.
: N [

L h !
3

o, Bog

Brd TaKa Dey

W,

Lh.Oa.1. & s

Fedoinder  dn reply Lo the

Sebactemery ok

The humble applicant most respectfully beg to
state as under
L ) That the applicant has  gone  theough  bhe

Wreitten Statement filed by the respondents  and  understood

the contents thereof.,

-y

2 That in reply to the stad i Wied b ten

Sltatement the a -"4. alicant reiloratos
alatesgunt e applidant el tarat

]

Tthe statement in the O.d.
artgd deoss not adelt any statement which are not mupmmrtmd‘ byy
e cords .,

Fa .} o That in reply to the statements dn para 3-th§
&ppligant el terates bhe statements in para 4.4 of the 6,11
i 'ﬁt&tﬁd that: ﬁ@ﬁfﬁrmﬁnﬁﬁ of the applicant was o be

satisfactory as  all  the targeted works wers completed

effioiently well in time. Az such gquestion of counseling for
improvensnt  does not arise. Tt ds denied that shortcomings

and deficiencies were brought to the notice of the applicant

wless and fa
allegation  that the applicant displayed a ronchalant

attitude of insubordination towards his dmmedilate superior.
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o Y wow
a u S o

That in reply to the statemants in para@r&ph

evf bhe (6,

i That in reply to the @

sbated that the respondent Mo.S dssued displeasurs
letter etating "Complianoce desired by 1.5.2000 has besen put

wp on 2. H0E000" i one day late, But  the records will

reegeal bhat compllance

that  compliance was done on S0, A4,R000 d.e. 4 days

[

N

i That in reply to the statement in paragraph 8

.

the  applicant humbly submits that the Hon ble Tribunal may
b pleased to call for the File Mo,  WARP3A0/7P0XE W=7 and
cross  @xXamine the noting  betwesn  the applicant arvel

respondent no.d to arvive at the Fact that if the applicant

of

was at all standing on the way of minimising the ohar

wagon as quoted by raspondent Mouod. The How “hile Tribunal may

alen  ecall  For  the letter of RDEO to brow the  depth of

Lt e feabring 4t

Pu : That din reply paagraph

$ bhe applicant relterates

.

Al of the OA.

3

\9

atemsnts in parageaph

e , That in reply to the statemsents in  paragraph

16 T e applicant  submils that his free o f O mar and

achievensits wers acknowledged and erncouraged by General

Manager giving award of L

MeriFloatilofNe s an e e
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Te Tarun Ko Dey, Son of-Late B, K. Dey,
de hereby verify that the

dent of Maligaon, Guwahati-11.

IE
made  in the above reioinder  are  true Lo my

atatements

e Ladge and el def.
o o PP 3 SO APPSOV o B 75
ardg T, sign this verification an this clay

orf January . 2008

Sigratare



